506790402 07/28/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6837221

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| PACGEN LIFE SCIENCE CORPORATION | 07/23/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GENERAL BIOLOGICALS CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | NO. 6, INNOVATION FIRST ROAD, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, BAOSHAN TOWNSHIP | |
| City: | HSINCHU COUNTY | |
| State/Country: | TAIWAN | |
| Postal Code: | 30076 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 9856302 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4243059204

Email: htien9777@yahoo.com
Correspondent Name: HANNAH M TIEN

Address Line 1: 6132 CRESTWOOD WAY

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90042-1350

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 2467-PS-US(CIP) |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HANNAH TIEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Hannah Tien/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/28/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=2467_assignmentCYip CFO#page1.tif source=2467_assignmentCYip CFO#page2.tif

PATENT 506790402 REEL: 057011 FRAME: 0699

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Title of Invention:

| Anti-microbial peptide and method for treating microbial infection | | |
|--|--|--|
| First Named Inventor/Applicant Name: Wen-Chi Cheng | | |
| Date Filed: 2017-04-27 | | |
| Serial Number: <u>15498482</u> | | |
| Patent Number: 9,856,302 | | |
| Attorney Docket No.: 2467-PS-US(CIP) | | |

The undersigned person(s) (hereinafter referred to "Assignor(s)") has made/acquired certain new and useful inventions, improvements, and discoveries (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent (hereinafter referred to as the "PATENT").

WHEREAS, General Biologicals Corporation, whose post office address is No. 6, Innovation First Road, Hsinchu Science Park, Baoshan Township, Hsinchu County 30076, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee(s)"), desire(s) to acquire, and Assignor(s) desire(s) to grant to Assignee(s), the entire, full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the PATENT, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION that may be applied for or obtained therefore in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries and jurisdictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s), by these presents hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred unto Assignee(s), its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the PATENT, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefore in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, conversions, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and request(s) the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to Assignee(s), its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee(s), its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms

PATENT REEL: 057011 FRAME: 0700 for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) had this Assignment not been made; and Assignor(s) agrees to, without further consideration and at the expense of Assignee(s), execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting title to the INVENTION, the PATENT, and all related patents and applications, to Assignee(s), its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever requested by Assignee(s), its heirs, successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Assignor(s) hereby warrants that Assignor(s) has the full right to convey the entire interest of the INVENTION and the PATENT, and no sale, agreement, assignment or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Each party hereby acknowledges that, in executing this Assignment, such party has had the opportunity to seek the advice of independent legal counsel, and has read and understood all of the terms and provisions of this Assignment. This Assignment will not be construed against any party by reason of the drafting or preparation hereof.

Assignor(s) hereby authorizes <u>Hannah M. Tien (Customer Number 117525</u>) to insert or complete on this Assignment any further information which is necessary or desirable to comply with the rule of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor(s) has executed this Assignment on the date(s) opposite to the name(s) of the Assignor(s).

| Legal Name of Assignor | Date of Signature | | |
|--|---|--|--|
| Christina Yip | | | |
| (CFO of Pacgen Life Science Corporation) | July 23, 2021 | | |
| Signature of Assignor | Address | | |
| | 701 W GEORGIA ST UNIT 1500 VANCOUVER, BC CAN V7Y 1C6 | | |
| CANARY | VIII. (ede VEII, Be ei III. VIII Tes | | |

2